

Mutton Bustin'

At the Woodbury County Fair

July 31, 2024 @ 5:00 registration
Ages 5 to 7 Under 55 lbs.

Name:		
Age:	Weight:	
Parents Name:		
Address:		
Phone #:		
Parent's Signature:		

The Contestants must arrive to check-in with registration on July 31, at 5:00 p.m to be eligible to compete in the Mutton Bustin' Competition. Contestants must weigh 55 lbs. or less (fully-clothed) and be between 5 and 7 years of age. Weight and age limits will be strictly enforced. Registration is free.

At the time of check-in, Mutton Bustin' Committee Members will provide you with a vest and helmet.

PARENTS/LEGAL GUARDIANS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE ARENA AND/OR NEAR THE CHUTES AT ANY TIME DURING THE MUTTON BUSTIN' COMPETITION.

Contestants are required to wear the safety equipment provided by the Woodbury County Fair.

Parent/Legal Guardians must submit a Release of Liability for their rider by emailing it to Woodbury County Fair, delivering it the Woodbury County Fair Office or come early to register. Mutton Bustin' is a judged event. The Mutton Bustin' judge's decision is final. In case of a tie where one or more Contestants score the same number of points, a coin toss will decide the winner.

The Top 10 Contestants will ride at the Rodeo on Thursday, August 1st with a Grand Champion Buckle being presented.